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DEFENCE DEPARTMENT-—continued.

TeRRITORIAL REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31sT MarcH, 1923.

Dr.

To Pay, military, civil, Territorial, and"

m

10

cost-of-living bonus

Clothing, stores, and ammunition

Medical examination, attendance, and
hospital charges

Grants for rifle shooting

Advertising, prmtlng, stationery, post—
ages, repairs, and washing

Maintenance, repairs, and hlre of dnll
halls, offices and buildings, grounds,
boat-sheds, and ]aunches

Compensation and special ul]owanoes,
guards of honour, and funeral ox-
penses .. ..

Cost and upkoep of targets and rifle
ranges

Rations, fuel, hg,ht, and wa.tel

Regimental - funds grants to and
mlhtary education of troops

Courts of Inquiry and rewards to the
Police Force

Travelling - expenses, milwa,y and
steamer fares, freights, and cartage

Horse-hire, maintenance, and veteri-
nary stores

Uniform allowance to oﬁlcerq, non-
commissioned officers, and men ..

Hire of vessel towing targets and
transporting troops

Maintenance of wireless sets

Rent of offices

Depreciation on-—

Drill- kalls, offices, and £ g d.

quarters 1,881 15 5
Turniture 159 0 0
Wireless sets 82 4 7

£
55,115
58,542

356
462
1,60)

2,410

100

208

1,213
1,587
58
5,939
85
104

465
40

19
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occe w

Sl‘iO 420 18 2

r.

By Hire of drill-halls .. .

Grazing-rights on rifle ranges
Kit deficiencies and fines ..
Lxcess of expenditure over income.

£ 8 d
579 2 5
426 12 1
709 15 2
128,705 8 6

£130,420 18 2

CapETs REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 318t MarcH, 1923.

Dr.
Pay, military, civil, and cost-of-living
bonus .. .
Clothing, stores, aud u,mmunltmn
Grants for rifle shooting
Medical examination, attendance, and
hospital charges
Advertising, -printing, statlonery, post
ages, repairs, and washing
Maintenance, repairs and hire of drlll
halls, offices and buildings, grounds,
hoat-sheds, and launches.
Compensation and special allowanceb,
guards of honour, and funeral ox-
penses
Cost and upkeep of targ,et% and riflo
ranges .
Rations, fuel, llg,ht 'md wu,tel .
Rogimental funds grant to and military
oducation of troops .
Courts of Inquiry and Iewards to the
Police Force
Travelling - expenses, l'a,ilwuy und
steamer fares, freights, and cartage
Horge-hire, maintenance, and veteri-
nary stores
Uniform a,llowance to ofﬁoers, non-
commissioned officers, and men
Depreciation on—

Drill-halls, offices, and £ 8 d
quarters 1,485 16 8
Furniture . . 300 10 0
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£ 8. d.
49,294 10 9
25,928 9 0

687 1 ¢

312 13 8

1,669 9 5
2,860 11 8
74 13 10
243 0 3
818 7 4
1,338 14 3
72 0 0
4,473 1 3
30 6 4
108 16 9
1,786 5 8
£89,688 10 2

Cr.

By Hire of drill-halls ..

Grazing-rights on rifle ranges
Kit deficiencies and fines .
Excess of expenditure over income ..

£ s d.
683 8 &
574 14 10
208 17 2
88,221 9 9

£89,688 10 2
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