## DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

## TERRITORIAL REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1923.

· ·				,			
Dr.				Cr.	£	s.	d.
To Pay, military, civil, Territorial, and	£	s.	d.	By Hire of drill-halls	579	2	5
cost-of-living bonus	55,115			Grazing-rights on rifle ranges	426	12	1
Clothing, stores, and ammunition	58,542	0	9	Kit deficiencies and fines	709	15	2
Medical examination, attendance, and	•			Excess of expenditure over income	128,705	8	6
hospital charges	356	13	2	*	·		
Grants for rifle shooting	462	14	0				
Advertising, printing, stationery, post-							
ages, repairs, and washing	1,601	18	1				
Maintenance, repairs, and hire of drill-				4			
halls, offices and buildings, grounds,							
boat-sheds, and launches	2,410	2	9				
Compensation and special allowances,							
guards of honour, and funeral ex-							
penses	100	17	5				
Cost and upkeep of targets and rifle							
ranges	208						
Rations, fuel, light, and water	1,213	10	3				
Regimental-funds grants to and							
military education of troops	1,587	2	11				
Courts of Inquiry and rewards to the							
Police Force		15	0				
Travelling expenses, railway and		_	_				
steamer fares, freights, and cartage	5,939	1	9				
Horse-hire, maintenance, and veteri-			_				
nary stores	. 85	8	<b>2</b>				
Uniform allowance to officers, non-	104	10					
commissioned officers, and men	104	19	8				
Hire of vessel towing targets and							
transporting troops	465		0				
Maintenance of wireless sets		$\frac{0}{15}$					
Rent of offices	Э	19	U				
Depreciation on—							
Drill halls, offices, and £ s. d.							
quarters 1,881 15 5 Furniture 159 0 0				•			
Wireless sets 82 4 7	2,123	Ω	Λ				
	£130,420	18	2		£130,420	18	2
	2133,420					* O	_

## CADETS REVENUE ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 1923.

Dr. To Pay, military, civil, and cost-of-living	£	s.	d.	Cr. By Hire of drill-halls		£ 683	s. d	
bonus	49,294	19	9	Grazing-rights on rifle ranges		574 1		
Clothing, stores, and ammunition	25,928	9	0	Kit deficiencies and fines		208 1	7	$^2$
Grants for rifle shooting	687	1	0	Excess of expenditure over income		88,221	9	9
Medical examination, attendance, and								
hospital charges	312	13	8					
Advertising, printing, stationery, post-								
ages, repairs, and washing	1,659	9	5	·				
Maintenance, repairs and hire of drill-								
halls, offices and buildings, grounds,	0 040							
boat-sheds, and launches	2,860	1.1	8					
Compensation and special allowances,				·				
guards of honour, and funeral ex-	7.4	13	16					
penses	74	1.0	10					
ranges	243	ο	3					
Rations, fuel, light, and water	818			, '				
Regimental funds grant to and military	.,,0	٠	-					
education of troops	1,338	14	3					
Courts of Inquiry and rewards to the	,							
Police Force	72	0	0					
Travelling - expenses, railway and								
steamer fares, freights, and cartage	4,473	1	3					
Horse-hire, maintenance, and veteri-	***							
nary stores	30	6	4					
Uniform allowance to officers, non-	100	10		•				
commissioned officers, and men	108	10	9					
Depreciation on—								
Drill-halls, offices, and $\pounds$ s. d. quarters 1,485 15 8								
Furniture								
Farmoure 500 To 0	1,786	5	8					
								_
	£89,688	10	2		:	£89,688 I	10	2
		-	-		,		·	=